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CHAPTER 167

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Queen Anne's County - Board of Education - Compensation

FOR the purpose of altering the compensation of the members and the Chairman of

the Queen Anne S County Board of Educatlon—and—epewerngeha{—this—Aeedees

(o] &) I SN V)

7 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
8 Article - Education

9 Section 4-107(e)(3)(vii)

10 Annotated Code of Maryland

11 (1999 Replacement Volume)

12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
13 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

14 Article - Education
15 4-107.
16 (e) 3 Each member of the county board of the counties specified in this

17 paragraph shall receive the enumerated amounts annually for traveling and other
18 expenses.

19 (vii) Queen Anne's County:

20 1. MEMDET ..o [$1,000] $3,000; and
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2. Chairman........cccoeevvieeececeee e, [$1,200] $3;000

10 SECTHON-3: AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
11 Oetober July 1, 2000.



